
LA Contact Person Contact Number Email  Address 

Isle of Anglesey CBC Rhian Khardani  
Michelle Trowell  
Delian Owen 

01407 16 77 81  
01248 752917  
01248 752917 

RhianKhardani@ynysmon.gov.uk 
 
mtxed@anglesey.gov.uk 
 

Yr Hafan, Jesse Hughes 
Centre, Holyhead, Anglesey 
LL65 2SP 
  
Education Dept, Council HQ, 
Llangefni LL77 7TW 

Blaenau Gwent Lisa Adams 01495 353340 lisa.adams@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk  Anvil Court, Church Street, 
Abertillery, Blaenau Gwent, 
NP13 1DB 

Bridgend CBC Sarah-Jayne James  
Amanda Jones 
Jo Kilburn 

01656 642650 
01656 642629 
01656 642404 

Sarah-Jayne.James@bridgend.gov.uk 
Amanda.Jones@bridgend.gov.uk 
Joanna.kilburn@bridgend.gov.uk 

Learner Support Services, 
Level 2 BCBC Civic Offices, 
Angel Street, Bridgend CF31 
4WB 

Caerphilly CBC Claire Ingram (Licensing 
Officer)  
Julie Jones (Admin for 
Licensing Officer) 

02920 852504 
01443 866603 

Ingrace2@caerphilly.gov.uk 
leiadmin@caerphilly.gov.uk 
 

Caerphilly County Borough 
Council, 
Penallta House, Floor 3, 
Ystrad Mynach Hengoed, 
CF82 7PG 

Cardiff Council Jo Bowman  
Andrea Mazloom 

02922 330876 
02922 330879 

jobowman@cardiff.gov.uk 
AMazloom@cardiff.gov.uk 
 

Cardiff Council, Room 342, 
County Hall, CF10 4UW 

Carmarthenshire CBC  
 
 
Philip Jones 

 
 
 
01554 742369 

educationwelfare@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
 
 
pmjones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk  

 
 
 
Senior Family Engagement 
Worker Education Welfare 
Service 2 nd Floor, Ty Elwyn 
Llanelli, SA15 3AP 

Ceredigion CC Pam Morris 01545 572023 pam.morris@ceredigion.gov.uk 
 

Legal Services Ceredigion 
County Council Penmorfa 
Aberaeron Ceredigion SA46 
0PA 
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Conwy CBC Ceri Ann Owen  
Yvonne Simmonds 

01492 575038 
01492 575096 

ceri.ann.owen@conwy.gov.uk 
yvonne.simmonds@conwy.gov.uk 
 

School Effectiveness, ALN 
Inclusion Education Strategy, 
Education Services CONWY 
County Borough Council 

Denbighshire CC Sue Hudson (School 
Support Officer)  
Helen Evans (School 
Support Manager) 

01824 706100 
(Cymraeg)  
01824 706101 
(English) 

admissions@denbighshire.gov.uk  School, Support, Education 
Support, Denbighshire 
County Council, County Hall, 
Wynnstay Road, Ruthin 
Denbighshire LL15 1YN 

Flintshire Sharon Wainwright 
(Licences) 
 
 
Shelley Jones 
(Chaperones) 

01352 704073 
 
 
 
01244813491 
07876475517 

sharon.wainwright@flintshire.gov.uk  
 
 
 
shelley.jones@flintshire.gov.uk  

Education & Youth County 
Hall Mold Flintshire CH7 6ND 
 
CQHS Golftyn Lane Connah's 
quay CH5 4BH 

Gwynedd CBC John Hughes Jones  
(SEWO) 

07778 253 196 JohnHughesJones@gwynedd.llyw.cymru   

Merthyr Tydfil CBC Adrian Hall  
Mia Bounds 

01685 72468 / 
01685 725067 

Adrian.Hall@merthyr.gov.uk  
adrian.hall@merthyr.gcsx.gov.uk  (Secure 
email for GCSX account holders only) 
Mia.Bounds@merthyr.gov.uk  

Unit 5, Triangle Business 
Park, Pentrebach, Merthyr 
Tydfil, CF48 4TQ 

Monmouthshire CC Annalisa Williams 
(Education Welfare 
Officer)  

07816176980 annalisawilliams@monmouthshire.gov.uk  Monmouthshire County 
Council, @Innovation House 
Wales 1 Magor NP26 3DG 

Neath Port Talbot CBC Kathryn Gilbert 01639 763550 k.gilbert@npt.gov.uk  Education Dept, Neath Port 
Talbot County Borough 
Council, Civic Centre, Port 
Talbot, SA13 1PJ  

Newport CC Eve Gibbons 01633 210615 eve.gibbons@newport.gov.uk  Newport City Council 
Education Welfare Service 
Room 425w Civic Centre 
Godfrey Road Newport NP20 
4UR 
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Pembrokeshire Kathy Powell (Business 
Support Manager) 

01437 775139 Business.Support.Unit.Children&Schools@ 
pembrokeshire.gov.uk  

Pembrokeshire County 
Council Haverfordwest, 
Pembrokeshire, SA61 1TP 

Powys CBC John Mitson 01597 826431 john.mitson@powys.gov.uk  School Effectiveness Officer , 
Powys Schools,Powys County 
Hall, Neuadd y Sir Spa Road 
East, Llandrindod Wells, 
Powys, LD1 5LG 

RCTCBC Elaine Howells 01443744298/74 
4045 

Elaine.howells@rtcbc.gov.uk  Attendance and Well Being 
Service Ty Trevithick 
Abercynon Mountain Ash 
CF45 4UQ  

Swansea CC Susan Ingmire 01792 636056 Susan.ingmire@swansea.gov.uk  Swansea Council 
The Guildhall 
Swansea 
SA1 4PE 

Torfaen CBC Vicky Clode 07812791422 vicky.clode@torfaen.gov.uk  Torfaen County Borough 
Council Pearl House, 
Pontypool. Torfaen. NP46YB 

Vale Of Glamorgan CBC Ian Ernest  
Lewis Thomas 

01446 709113 IJErnest@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  
lethomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk  

Provincial House, Kendrick 
Road, Barry CF62 8BF 

Wrexham CC Amanda Hassell 01978 295419 amanda.hassell@wrexham.gov.uk 
 
child_employment@wrexham.gov.uk  
 

Education Inclusion, Floore 2 
Lambpit Street, Wrexham 
LL11 1AR 
  

 

 

mailto:Business.Support.Unit.Children&Schools@pembrokeshire.gov.uk
mailto:Business.Support.Unit.Children&Schools@pembrokeshire.gov.uk
mailto:john.mitson@powys.gov.uk
mailto:Elaine.howells@rtcbc.gov.uk
mailto:Susan.ingmire@swansea.gov.uk
mailto:vicky.clode@torfaen.gov.uk
mailto:IJErnest@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk
mailto:lethomas@valeofglamorgan.gov.uk
mailto:amanda.hassell@wrexham.gov.uk
mailto:child_employment@wrexham.gov.uk

